

Aditya Consumer Marketing Limited

CIN: L52190BR2002PLC009872
An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company

a 35E Listed Company

# SUPER MARKET

## Patna

- Bandar Bagicha
- S K Puri
- Kankar Bagh
- Ashiana Nagar
- Patna City
- Anisabad

### Gava

· Gaya College Road

## 969 Salon

#### For Ladies

#### roi Laule

- Patna Bandar Bagicha
- S K Puri
- · Kankar Bagh
- Ashiana Nagar
- Patna City
- · Rajendra Nagar
- Anisabad

#### Gaya

Gaya College Road

#### For Gents

#### Patna

- Bandar Bagicha
- S K Puri
- Ashiana Nagar
- Patna City
- Rajendra Nagar

## 969

#### Banquet & Conference Hall

#### Patna

- Bandar Bagicha
- Kankar Bagh

#### Gaya

Gaya College Road

## Yo!China 🔨

#### Patna

- Bandar Bagicha
- · Ashiana Nagar
- Patna City

  Gava
- Gaya College Road



- S K Puri
  Kadam Kuan
- Kadam Kuan
- Mumbai

Date: 15th January, 2020

To BSE Limited Phirozee Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub: Compliance Certificate as per Regulatiuon 74(5) of SEBI (Depositories & Participants) Regulations, 2018

Dear Sir,

With reference to the captioned subject, please find enclosed herewith the certificate under Regulation 74(5) of SEBI(Depositories & Participants) Regulations, 2018, received from Cameo Corporate Services Limited, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of the Company.

This is for your information & Record.

For Aditya Consumer Marketing Limited

For Aditya Consumer Marketing Limited

Hridaya Marayom Tiwaru Company Secretary

Hridaya Narayan Tiwari Company Secretary

**Encl: As Above** 



website: www.adityaconsumer.com GSTIN: 10AAECA2473N1ZT



# CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LIMITED

CAM/ACM/74(5)/2020

4th January 2020

The Company Secretary
M/s Aditya Consumer Marketing Limited
Lower Ground & Ground Floor,
Aditya House, M-20,
Road No.26, S.K.Nagar,
Patna-800001

Dear Sir,

Subject: Confirmation Certificate in the matter of Regulation 74(5) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018.

\*\*\*\*

With reference to the above - captioned regulation, we hereby confirm that the securities received from the depository participants for dematerialisation during the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December 2019, were confirmed (accepted/rejected) to the depositories by us and that securities comprised In the said certificates have been listed on the stock exchanges where the earlier Issued securities are listed.

We hereby also confirm that the security certificates received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification by the depository participant and the name of the depositories have been substituted in register of members as the registered owner within stipulated time limit under captioned regulations.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully
For CAMEO CORPORATE SERVICES LTD

ASST. MANAGER